No revision of the financial statement or Annual report has been revised during Financial Year ended on 31st March 
2025 or for any of the three Proceeding financial year. 

SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY:  

There is change in the capital structure during the reporting i.e. 31st March, 2025 

a) Authorized Capital: 
Rs. 6,50,00,000/- (Rs. Six Crore Fifty Lacs Only) divided into 6,50,00,00 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each. 

the Company be and is hereby accorded to increase the existing Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Only) divided into 10,000 (Ten Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 6,50,00,000/- (Rupees Six 
Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 65,00,000 (Sixty-Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each by creation of 
additional 64,90,000 (Sixty Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand) Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, ranking pari passu with 
the existing Equity Shares of the Company during the year 

b) Issued Capital: 
Rs. 3,87,70,000(Rs. Three Crore Eighty Seven Lacs  Seventy Thousand Only) divided into 38,77,000 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10 /- par value.  

c) Subscribed and Paid-up Capital:. 

Rs. 3,87,70,000(Rs. Three Crore Eighty Seven Lacs  Seventy Thousand Only) divided into 38,77,000 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10 /- par value 

During the  year Pursuant to Bonus issue of Equity Shares by the Company, the issued, subscribed and fully paid up 
capital of the Company was increased from Rs 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakhs Only) divided into 10,000 Equity shares of 
Rs. 10 each to 3,61,00,000 (Rupees Three Crores Sixty One  lakhs only) divided into 36,10,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 
each ( Bonus ratio 360:1 (360 equity shares for every 1 equity share held by shareholders) as on 08.05.2024  

During the year the company 28.09.2024 allotted Equity shares on preferential basis to Mr Bhaveshkumar Dhirajlal 
Gadhethriya 125000 shares face value of Rs. 10/- each on price of Rs. 130/- (including premium Rs. 120/-per share) 
aggregating Rs. 1,62,50,000 (Rs. One Crores Sixty-Two Lacs Fifty Thousand only) 

During the year the company makes private placement on 12.12.2024 of 1,42,000 (One Lakh Forty-Two Thousand) 
equity shares at the issue price of Rs. 130/- (One Hundred Thirty Only) each consisting of face value of Rs. 10/- each 
and premium of Rs. 120/- (One Hundred Twenty Only) per share aggregating to Rs. 1,84,60,000 (Rupees One Crore 
Eighty-Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Non 
Executive 
director

17%

director

50%

Independent  
director

33%

The composition of the Board of Directors of the Company is in accordance with the provisions of Section 149 of the 
Act , with an appropriate combination of Executive, Non-Executive and Independent Directors draws fine balance of